RESOLUTION NUMBER	R-	272126	(K-89-416
Adopted	on	\$ 25,000 miles	

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for LA JOLLA COVE SHOWER - IMPROVEMENTS, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of ____, and bearing San Diego, California on official Document No. 18925 , be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in acccordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for LA JOLLA COVE SHOWER - IMPROVEMENTS.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer within Capital Outlay Fund 30245 \$5,000 from CIP No. 20-001.0 ANNUAL ALLOCATION - MINOR IMPROVE-MENTS to CIP No. 29-596.0 LA JOLLA COVE COMFORT STATION -IMPROVEMENTS.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$30,000 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 29-596.0 LA JOLLA COVE COMFORT STATION - IMPROVEMENT is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

RS/DT

Date: October 7, 1988 Or. Dept. Purchasing Bid No.: 0186/89M A.C. No.: 8900322

R-89-416

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	OTTED	BALANCI		C8900322
									of funds	for the purpose set
			g resolut allotted.	ion is av	/ailable in	the Trea	sury, or is	anticipate	d to com	e into the Treasury,
		\$ <u>30.0</u>					Fund_	30244		
					nddtura	of funda			Chower	- Improvements
Pur	pose_	Author	TZING C	пе ехре	narcure (or runus	TOI La J	OIIA COVE	SHOWEL	\ /
								(/(/)	} /
Date	0c	tober 6	<u>. </u>	9_88		Bv:	Stace	y mor	nuva	A
			,					AUDITOR AN	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
	1 2 1		 		AC	COUNTING		/		J
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	 		30244	105	4279	200010				\$ 5,000.00
2	+-		30244	105	4279	295960				25,000.00
								TOTAL	MOUNT	\$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE [
			CER	FIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	CUMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE	TOND OVERNIDE L
	ΙH	EREBY	CERTI	FY that	the indel	otedness	and obliga	ition to be	incurred	d by the contract or
										olation of any of the conformity with the
										appropriated for the
purpos	e of sa	aid cont	ract, that	sufficie	nt moneys	s to meet	the obligat	tions of sai	d contra	ct are actually in the
										tion from which the ner with the moneys
										rise unencumbered.
•					•			ŕ		
Not to	Excee	ea \$								
Vendor	·									
Purpos	e									
D			1	0		D				
Date			, 1	9		ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	 		 	•	 	 		<u> </u>		
	-		-							
	 						†	 		
								TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)						\cap			FUND OVERRIDE

AC 8900322

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT CITY OF SAN DIEGO

Oct 7 2 51 PH 188

.

.

.

•

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	001 114 1988			
by the following vote:	city of our briggs of			,
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts Gloria McColl H. Wes Pratt Ed Struiksma J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas PEDDDDDDDDD	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)		Mayor CH		Diego, California. BDELNOUR an Diego, California.
	Ву	Uno	Mart	Deputy.
	\cap		Clerk, San Diego	

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

RECEIVED

88 OCT 12 PM 3: 26

CITY CLERKS OFFICE
SAN DIEGO, CA